
KentuckianaWorks Foundation, Inc. 
d.b.a 

KentuckianaWorks 
and 

Board of Education of Jefferson County 

Contract No. 340-160-12 

Modification Number #01 

Effective Date: July 1, 2012 

THIS MODIFICATION, made and entered into as of the 29th day of January, 2013, by and 
between the KentuckianaWorks Foundation, Inc., 410 West Chestnut Street, Louisville, 
Kentucky 40202 ("the Foundation"), and the Board of Education of Jefferson County, Kentucky, 
3332 Newburg Road, Louisville, Kentucky 40232, ("the Contractor") as registered with the 
Kentucky Secretary of State. 

WITNESSETH: 

Modification to Previous Agreement 

Pursuant to Part 11, "Modifications to Agreement," the parties to this Modification Agreement 
No. 1 mutually agree to make the following modification to the Original Agreement previously 
entered into 9Y and between the Foundation and the Contractor in Contract No. 340-160-12. 

The purpose of this modification is to make the following personnel adjustments: 

1. On page 13, in section 9.1 increase the not-to-exceed amount from $94,140 to $165,800. 
2. On page 19, under Foundation Funding Streams, add bullet #3, Annie E. Casey. 
3. On page 26, replace the budget set out there with the following budget (as modified). The 

not-to-.exceed amount decreases from $39,000 to $29,486: 

1.) Line Item Budget: Louisville Metro Housing Authority: 

LINE-ITEM CATEGORY 
ORIGINAL 

CHANGE 
CONTRACT 

Extended Days: Extended hours 
and/or days to be used by 187 -day 
contract staff to use above contracted 
scheduled days $13,900 +$2,000 
Fringe @ approximately 17% $2,425 +347 

Part-Time Instructor I Career 
Developer: $17,500 -$17,500 

Fringe @ approximately $3,052 -$3,052 
Part-Time Instructional Assistant(s): 
3 Part-Time to work approx. 10 -
19.75 hours per week for an 
estimated 2 weeks 0 +$892 

BO E Jefferson County Kentucky Foundation Contract Modification # 1 
Page 1 ofl9 

MOD#1 

$15,900 
$2,772 

0 

· 0 

$892 

ksmith1
Highlight

ksmith1
Highlight

ksmith1
Typewritten Text
(Approved 01/14/13)

ksmith1
Typewritten Text








































